N/

THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MBONGWE
HIGH COURT GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA
HIGH COURT BUILDING, 5" FLOOR, ROOM 5.8
C/O PAUL KRUGER AND MADIBA STREETS, PRETORIA, 0002
TEL: +27 12 492-6771 / okomane@judiciary.org.za

18 November 2024

DIRECTIVE: UNOPPOSED MOTIONS BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MBONGWE J

20 NOVEMBER 2024

1. Al matters will be heard in open court. Please ascertain court allocation from the Day Roll.
2. Please bring 1 (one) hardcopy of the sought orders to court.

3. Kindly ensure that draft orders comply with the practice directive, i.e. the Judge’s name,
date, court room, etc. Including the below disclaimer:

"This Order is made an Order of Court by the Judge whose name is reflected herein, duly
stamped by the Registrar of the Court and is submitted electronically to the Parties/their
legal representatives by email. This Order is further uploaded to the electronic file of this
matter on Case Lines by the Judge’s Secretary. The date of this Order is deemed to be 20
November 2024."

4.  The court will not deal with matters that were not placed timeously. If your matter was
properly enrolled but does not appear on this roll, please contact the enrolment office.
5. Introductions will be at 9:45 at Room 5.8.


mailto:okomane@judiciary.org.za

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

20 NOVEMBER 2024

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MBONGWE J

1. ABSA BANKLTD VS L S MABOKI 063736/24
2. ABSA BANKLTD VS M S MAHLALELA 050956/24
3. APPLEINC VS BAIYE SA LTD 091707/23
4. BMW FINANCIAL VS J HBEETGE 006230/23
5. FNB BANKLTD VS HA MDLULI 023028/23
6. FNB BANKLTD VS NEWINVEST 56 LTD+1 080740/24
7. DASHING —ANGLO DIRECT VS R M RIBEIRO+1 113268/24

8. EXPARTE: S MACROW 024462/24



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

EX PARTE: B L BOTHA

EX PARTE: J H RAATH+1

MEGAMESH TRADING+1

M MPHAPHULI TRADING

J M KILIAN

S M MATHEBULA

B/C OF DSL

B/C OF MALET

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

EX PARTE: A D VAN LOGGERENBERG

EX PARTE: E WELKEN+1

EX PARTE: N D AITKEN

O MMOLAWA

VS

CUSTOM CELL LTD

ZJ GUMBI

A BRITS

R M DIBETSO+3

MOFOMME PROPERTIES

GUTENBERG CONSULTING

RAF

112764/24

097102/24

101676/24

049428/24

117594/24

084665/24

012041/22

087492/23

103378/24

058075/22

101507/24

22401/14



21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

T CHIWERERE

VOLKSWAGEN SA LTD

M J SEBOTHOMA

D LEKWADU

FNB BANK LTD

ABSA BANK LTD

B/C OF UNION HEIGHTS

K CTIRE

J H RABIE

NEDBANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

EX PARTE: R VAN DER WESTHUIZEN

NEDBANK LTD

VS

RAF

K C FILLIS

RAF

RAF

P A REYNOLDS+1

S FVALUIE

H T TSIANE

RAF

RAF

TA MOTAUNG

F G GRIESEL

57911/17

51206/21

16659/14

26917/15

26880/19

22071/15

36807/22

57924/17

090215/24

049022/23

113803/24

105775/23



33.J HRABIE VS RAF 090256/24

CASELINE BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE

MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

34. FNB BANK LTD VS G O OYEYEMI 036016/24

35.J SHAFIQUE VS MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS 064246/24



