

THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MBONGWE HIGH COURT GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA HIGH COURT BUILDING, 5th FLOOR, ROOM 5.8

C/O PAUL KRUGER AND MADIBA STREETS, PRETORIA, 0002

TEL: +27 12 492-6771 / okomane@judiciary.org.za

18 November 2024

DIRECTIVE: UNOPPOSED MOTIONS BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MBONGWE J

20 NOVEMBER 2024

- 1. All matters will be heard in open court. Please ascertain court allocation from the Day Roll.
- 2. Please bring 1 (one) hardcopy of the sought orders to court.
- 3. Kindly ensure that draft orders comply with the practice directive, i.e. the Judge's name, date, court room, etc. Including the below disclaimer:
 - "This Order is made an Order of Court by the Judge whose name is reflected herein, duly stamped by the Registrar of the Court and is submitted electronically to the Parties/their legal representatives by email. This Order is further uploaded to the electronic file of this matter on Case Lines by the Judge's Secretary. The date of this Order is deemed to be 20 November 2024."
- 4. The court will not deal with matters that were not placed timeously. If your matter was properly enrolled but does not appear on this roll, please contact the enrolment office.
- 5. Introductions will be at **9:45** at **Room 5.8**.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA (GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA) (UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

20 NOVEMBER 2024

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MBONGWE J

1.	ABSA BANK LTD	VS	L S MABOKI	063736/24
2.	ABSA BANK LTD	VS	M S MAHLALELA	050956/24
3.	APPLE INC	VS	BAIYE SA LTD	091707/23
4.	BMW FINANCIAL	VS	J H BEETGE	006230/23
5.	FNB BANK LTD	VS	H A MDLULI	023028/23
6.	FNB BANK LTD	VS	NEWINVEST 56 LTD+1	080740/24
7.	DASHING -ANGLO DIRECT	VS	R M RIBEIRO+1	113268/24
8.	EX PARTE: S MACROW			024462/24

9. EX PARTE: B L BOTHA			112764/24	
10. EX PARTE: J H RAATH+1			097102/24	
11. MEGAMESH TRADING+1	VS	CUSTOM CELL LTD	101676/24	
12. M MPHAPHULI TRADING	VS	Z J GUMBI	049428/24	
13. J M KILIAN	VS	A BRITS	117594/24	
14. S M MATHEBULA	VS	R M DIBETSO+3	084665/24	
15. B/C OF DSL	VS	MOFOMME PROPERTIES	012041/22	
16. B/C OF MALET	VS	GUTENBERG CONSULTING	087492/23	
17. EX PARTE: A D VAN LOGGERENBERG				
18. EX PARTE: E WELKEN+1			058075/22	
19. EX PARTE: N D AITKEN			101507/24	
20. O MMOLAWA	VS	RAF	22401/14	

21. T CHIWERERE	VS	RAF	57911/17
22. VOLKSWAGEN SA LTD	VS	K C FILLIS	51206/21
23. M J SEBOTHOMA	VS	RAF	16659/14
24. D LEKWADU	VS	RAF	26917/15
25. FNB BANK LTD	VS	P A REYNOLDS+1	26880/19
26. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	S F VALJIE	22071/15
27. B/C OF UNION HEIGHTS	VS	H T TSIANE	36807/22
28. K C TIRE	VS	RAF	57924/17
29. J H RABIE	VS	RAF	090215/24
30. NEDBANK LTD	VS	T A MOTAUNG	049022/23
31. EX PARTE: R VAN DER WESTHUIZEN			113803/24
32. NEDBANK LTD	VS	F G GRIESEL	105775/23

CASELINE BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

34. FNB BANK LTD VS G O OYEYEMI 036016/24

35. J SHAFIQUE VS MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS 064246/24